OP \$40.00 8553197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error made in TM Assignment Cover Sheet and TM Assignment previously recorded on Reel 005066 Frame 0997. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ryusendo Co., Ltd.		07/01/2013	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterHealth Nutraceuticals Incorporated		
Street Address:	5451 Industrial Way		
City:	Benicia		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94510		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85531975	NATUC-II

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: smelby@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanja Proehl
SIGNATURE:	/Tanja Proehl/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=125311.evidence.corrective.assignment#page1.tif source=125311.evidence.corrective.assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006164 FRAME: 0124

900260308 07/10/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Ty	pe
Ryusendo Co., Ltd.		************		07/01/2013	CORPORATION:	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				. 1.0		
Name:	Name: InterHealth Nutraceuticals Jac. 3 y corporated				a-29-20	
Street Address: 5	5451 Industrial \	Way] 4-28° [
City:	Benicia					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94510					=
Entity Type:	CORPORATION	V: CAL	IFORNIA		***************************************	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85531975	5	NATUC-II			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:						
Fax Number: Correspondence will be s	ent to the e-ma	il addr	ess first; if that is unsuccessful,	it will be sent via	US	999
Mail.						
Email:			neveld.com			
Correspondent Name; Price Heneveld L Address Line 1; 695 Kenmoor		, kaf				
Address Line 2: PO Box 2567						
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TAK003 T319			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Todd A, Van Thomme				
Signature:			/Nathan's Dad/			
Date:			07/10/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=17G5021#page1.tif						
		~~~~		•	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0997

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 006164 FRAME: 0125** 

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ryusendo Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-5-3 Nishi-ikebukuro, Toshima-ku, Tokyo 171-0021, JAPAN

(hereinafter Assignor), is the owner of certain rights to the mark "NATUC-II," (hereinafter "the Mark"), including the currently pending U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/531,975 and the corresponding Japanese Trademark Registration No. 5379094; and

corresponding Japanese Trademark Registration No. 5379094; and

Oncorporated.

WHEREAS, InterHealth Nutraceuticals, Jrc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 5451 Industrial Way, Benicia, California 94510, USA

(hereinafter Assignee), as the successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertains is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark, including any resulting trademark registrations and the right to acquire additional related trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used, along with the right to enforce the mark and to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including monetary consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including U.S. trademark application No. 85/531,975 and Japanese trademark registration No. 5379094, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which same is used and which is symbolized thereby, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said U.S. trademark application No. 85/531,975 and Japanese trademark registration No. 5379094, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid trademark application and registration are valid and any renewals of the terms thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this  $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} day$  of July, 2013.

its duly mulhorized officer this _	day of July, 2013.
WITNESS	RYUSENDO CO, LTD.
The Third	By G. Shige
Takeshi TAKATIASHI	Name: <u>Yoshiaki Shiojima</u>
	Title: President & CEO
	Date: July 157, 2013

28-2017